Document Generated: 2024-01-17

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 1

## EXTENSION OF PRIVATE SECURITY INDUSTRY LICENSING SCHEME: CONSEQUENTIAL AND MINOR AMENDMENTS

- 4 (1) Section 4 (exemptions from licensing requirement) is amended as follows.
  - (2) In the heading, after "from" there is inserted "individual".
  - (3) In subsection (1)(a), for "licensable conduct" there is substituted "conduct licensable under section 3".
  - (4) In subsection (1)(b), for "this Act" there is substituted "section 3".
  - (5) In subsection (3), at the end there is inserted "under section 3".
  - (6) In subsection (4)(b), after "a licence" there is inserted "under section 3".
  - (7) In subsections (6) and (7), for "licensable conduct" there is substituted "conduct licensable under section 3".